currency risk. A 1% appreciation (depreciation) in the United States dollar price of Canadian dollars would
result in a gain (loss) of approximately $14,289 (June 30, 2013 - $11,970).

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates.

24

QHR CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2014 AND 2013
(UNAUDITED)

The Company’s policy is to minimize interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. The
Company is exposed to changes in market interest rates through bank borrowings at variable interest rates.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity to a reasonably possible change in interest
rates of +/- 1%. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current
market conditions. The calculations are based on a change in the average market interest rate for each period,
and the financial instruments held at each reporting date that are sensitive to changes in interest rates. All
other variables are held constant.

Interest rate sensitivity Profit and equity for the period
 -1% +1%
June 30, 2014 $   141,410 $   (141,410)
December 31, 2013 $   126,110 $   (126,110)

5. Property and Equipment, net

Cost

Furniture and

Fixtures

Office

Equipment

Computer

Hardware

Leasehold

Improvement Total

December 31, 2012 $   319,106 $   583,344 $   3,804,087 $   860,827 $   5,567,364
Additions 65,505 28,104 907,207 34,216 1,035,032
Sale of EMS Division (note 21) (115,241) (242,388) (841,232) (262,696) (1,461,557)
Foreign exchange translation 80 448 2,133 - 2,661

December 31, 2013 $   269,450 $   369,508 $   3,872,195 $   632,347 $   5,143,500
Additions 1,502 - 241,487 550 243,539
Foreign exchange translation 89 22 6 - 117

June 30, 2014 $   271,041 $369,530 $   4,113,688 $   632,897 $   5,387,156

Accumulated Amortization

December 31, 2012 $   125,326 $   201,970 $   2,599,662 $   353,227 $   3,280,185
Amortization for the period 32,078 100,346 476,112 188,074 796,610
Sale of EMS Division (note 21) (80,149) (175,665) (692,867) (240,239) (1,188,920)
Foreign exchange translation 62 58 429 - 549

December 31, 2013 $   77,317 $   126,709 $   2,383,336 $   301,062 $   2,888,424
Amortization for the period 13,532 36,161 324,432 41,203 415,328
Foreign exchange translation (36) (16) (178) 8 (222)

June 30, 2014 $   90,813 $   162,854 $   2,707,590 $   342,273 $   3,303,530

Net book value

December 31, 2013 $   192,133 $   242,799 $   1,488,859 $   331,285 $   2,255,076
June 30, 2014 $   180,228 $   206,676 $   1,406,098 $   290,624 $   2,083,626

The cost and accumulated amortization of capital assets acquired under capital lease obligations at June 30,
2014 are $2,611,690 (December 31, 2013 - $2,474,880) and $1,236,392 (December 31, 2013 - $990,831)
respectively.

25

QHR CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2014 AND 2013
(UNAUDITED)

6. Goodwill

Goodwill is primarily related to growth expectations, expected future profitability, the substantial skill and
expertise of an acquired company’s workforce and expected cost synergies. Goodwill arising on acquisitions
is not deductible for tax purposes.

Goodwill EMR EMS RCM Total
December 31, 2012 $   1,702,739 $   2,219,089 $   1,658,813 $   5,580,641
Sale of EMS division (note 21) - (2,219,089) - (2,219,089)